PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Portogo, Inc.	06/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Synesi Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 South Fifth Street, Suite 2300	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6922720
Patent Number:	7020692
Application Number:	60153475
Application Number:	10922322
Application Number:	11348035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(612)335-1657 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

6123351425 Phone:

Email: doris.yock@leonard.com

Correspondent Name: Doris E. Yock, Leonard, Street and Deina

150 South Fifth Street, Suite 2300 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Doris E. Yock, Leonard, Street and Deina

Total Attachments: 1

500165418

REEL: 018398 FRAME: 0230

PATENT

source=Articles of Amendment (Name Change)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018398 FRAME: 0231 10L-433

WINTHROP & WEINSTINE

DC CN

Ø 003/005

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF PORTOGO, INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, an authorized officer of portogo, Inc., a Minnesota corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies that:

- The name of the Corporation is portogo, Inc.
- The shareholders and directors of the Corporation property adopted and approved the
 following amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation pursuant to
 Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 302A, Sections 302A.131, 302A.135 and 302A.139.
- 3. The Corporation's Articles of Incorporation shall be amended in that Article I of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation shall be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation shall be Synesi Group, Inc."

Juan 15

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed on April ____, 2005.

PORTOGO, INC

By: Larry Ingwersen

Its: Chief Executive Office

2252989v1

RECORDED: 10/17/2006

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUN 17 2005

Hosey Hallyninge

PATENT

REEL: 018398 FRAME: 0232